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the common council of said city of all the votes cast at said election as here- 
inbefore provided for shall be subject to a fine of five hundred dollars each : 
the same to be sued for and recovered in the name of the state of Wiscon- 
sin and when collected to be paid into the state treasury for the benefit of 
the school fund. 

N. E. WHITESIDE, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

JOHN E. HOLMES, 
Lieut. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, August 19, 1848. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled 6 ,  an act to amend an act con-
cerning proceedings in . Courts of Record and for other purpo-
ses passed the 27th day of January 1844. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows : 
SscrioN 1. Section four of an act entitled an act to amend the act 

concerning proceedings in courts of record and for other purposes" passed 
January 27th 1814, shall be so. amended that no party shall have execu-
tion as provided in said section without serving a written notice of such ap-
plication upon the opposite party his agent or attorney at least twenty 
days before the term of the court at which such application shall be made. 

N. H. WHITESIDE, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

JOHN E. HOLMES, 
Lteut,Gorernor and President of the Fenate 

Approved, August 19, 1848. 
NELSON DEWEY. 


